



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1344 OF 2025

(Sharad s/o. Apparao Maind and others Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Nagpur
city, and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. L.S. Burde, Advocate for applicants.
Mrs. Sneha Dhote, APP for respondent No.1.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 08th DECEMBER, 2025.

1. Office not shows that notice issued to respondent No.2 is received back unserved for want of time.
2. In that view of the matter, counsel for applicants to re-issue notice to the respondent No.2 on the address on record as well as on the new address if available.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 12th February, 2026.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)