



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1344 OF 2025

SHARAD S/O APPARAO MAIND AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Nikhil Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1-State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 13/02/2026.

1. None present for the applicants.
2. Learned APP informed that the investigation is on the verge of completion and the Investigating Officer will file charge sheet within two weeks.
3. The Investigating Officer is permitted to file charge sheet within two weeks.
4. Leave is granted to amend the application. He shall amend the application and shall place on record the copy of amended application along with copy of charge sheet and shall be supplied to the non-applicants.
5. On failure to comply with the order, the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
6. Stand over to **06/05/2026.**

[JUDGE]